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1. vundndnwwialy 30 wqEnn
39¥1UIAU (Requires Courses) 24 wiwnn
1.1 naudvduntsaunineensidugieus (Learner Person) 15 wqenn

001101 w.®. 101 mmé’mqwﬁyug’m 1 3(3-0-6)

ENGL 101  Fundamental English 1

001102 w.8. 102 mmé’mqwﬁugm 2 3(3-0-6)
ENGL 102  Fundamental English 2

001201 u.9. 201 NIDNUTNILATIZYLA M TLTs U 19U AVEHE 3(3-0-6)
ENGL 201  Critical Reading and Effective Writing

001225 u.8.225  ;wdanguluusuninemansuasinalulad 3(3-0-6)
ENGL 225 English in Science and Technology Context

wazdon 1 nszuadn Mnnssuaiviseluid

and select 1 course from

204100 2.AN.100 walulagansaumakasdinase il 3(2-2-5)
CS 100 Information Technology and Modern Life
261111 2A.An.111  Bumesiinlazdiruosulail 3(3-0-6)

CPE 111 Internet and Online Community

1.2 nguidgdumsnauinezn1slugsiuadeassaudnnssy 4 vqenn
(Innovative Co-creator)
259192 AN.192  dinwzdwmsunisujUiRnuluulienndniay 1(0-3-1)
mMaduguszneunis
ENGR 192  Skills for Professionalism and Entrepreneurship
wazlidonannsrunidndweluisnegeden 3 miefn

3 credits must be selected from the following courses

011151 w.Us.151  msldmema 3(3-0-6)
PHIL 151 Reasoning

201100 3.91.100  INYIEANTYIUINIT 3(3-0-6)
SC 100 Integrated Science

201190 2.An.190  nsARRE1NERTI AMsATynn 3(3-0-6)

LALNNSADAITNIINYFAENT
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SC 190 Critical Thinking, Problem Solving and Science Communication

200123 2.Aw123  Ineinsteuaidewiy 3(2-2-5)
CS 123 Introduction to Data Science

206100  2.AL100  AMMAEATIWTINUIZIITU 3(3-0-6)

MATH 100 Mathematics in Everyday Life

208161 7.40.161  @dAMugIY 3(3-0-6)
STAT 161 Fundamentals of Statistics

703103  U5.N13.103 muﬂu@ﬂwaaumzuasqaﬁ%L‘ﬁaqé’u 3(3-0-6)
MGMT 103 Introduction to Entrepreneurship and Business

888107 w2107  msludugsiavuAdvaunanesy 3(3-0-6)
DIN 107 Business Startup on Digital Platform

1.3 nguivdumsnauineznisilunadiosfiunds (Active Citizen) 5 i2efin
140104  5m.104  msdunaiies 3(3-0-6)

PG 104 Citizenship

259191 2An.191  Mugrudmsunmsufiinuuuuiieadn 1(0-3-1)
ENGR 191 Principle of Being Professional

259193 2#in.193  passsuardyardmsunisiduguszneuinan 1(0-3-1)

ENGR 193 Morality and Intelligence for Being a Professional

NENIYNEINAIN 3 NGNIY 6 mienn
Elective from 3 Caterories 6 Credits
ngudyIAunIsaIYineen1sugiseus (Learner Person)
011269 %.U5.269  USugynAswgnanasiies 3(3-0-6)
PHIL 269 Philosophy of Sufficiency Economy
203100 2.A3.100  adludInuszaiu 3(3-0-6)
CHEM 100  Chemistry in Everyday Life
211100 2.4m.100  Aud : nsiidiedintuarnsdeatilse 3(3-0-6)
BCT 100 Eating Well : Better Living and Disease Prevention
462130 A.UN.130  e1ludanusedniu 3(3-0-6)
PHPC 130  Medications in Everyday Life
571116 we.en.116  avamiumsvinnulugaddva 3(3-0-6)

NGGE 116  Health and Working in the Digital Age
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702101 vUs.n9.101  A1sRuluTInUsEINTu 3(3-0-6)

FINA 101 Finance for Daily Life
888102 wi.n.102  edwmdeyaifiossia 3(3-0-6)
DIN 102 Big Data for Business
nguivdunswainusmaduwadiasiiduuda (Active Citizen)

201111 2111 lankAinendans 3(3-0-6)
SC 111 The World of Science
259108 2A1.108 Wi ludinusyanTuy 3(3-0-6)

ENGR 108  Electricity in Everyday Life
ngadyAunsWaIYineen1slugianadnedssaudnnssy (Innovative  Co-creator)

207110 2Wa.110  AAnd : mansiFeulan 3(3-0-6)

PHYS 110  Physics : The Science that Changed the World
2. wum%mquzﬁugw Laitfaundn 112 vaein
Field of Specialization : a minimum of 112 Credits
2.1 Fvwmnu 41  woenn
Core Courses 41 Credits

neju%mﬁugﬂuwmﬂaimmam%uaﬁwmmam‘
Core Courses in Science and Mathematics
203162  a.Au. 162 wniviludmsuinAnundenssuemans 3(3-0-6)
CHEM 162 General Chemistry for Engineering Students
203167 2.au. 167  UfTRMaeihludmiuinAnuimnssumand 1(0-3-0)
CHEM 167 General Chemistry Laboratory for Engineering Students
206161  2.A0L 161  wAaRdadmsuImnsIumans 1 3(3-0-6)
MATH 161 Calculus for Engineering 1
206162 1.AM. 162 UARARAEIMIUIMINTTUAENT 2 3(3-0-6)
MATH 162 Calculus for Engineering 2
206261 1.A. 261  UARARAAIUTUIMINTTUANANT 3 3(3-0-6)
MATH 261 Calculus for Engineering 3
207105 2@ 105  WdnddwmsuinAnwimnssumansiaz 3(3-0-6)
PMAMNTTUABAT 1
PHYS 105 Physics for Engineering and Agro-Industry Students 1

207106 29&@.106  WANAF1MSUUNANWIIAINTSUAIERT AL 3(3-0-6)



207115

207116

PHYS 106
29d. 115

PHYS 115

1.9d. 116

PHYS 116
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PAFIMNTTUNYAT 2

Physics for Engineering and Agro-Industry Students 2

RN sianddmsutindnuienssuaansiay 1(0-3-0)
AAINNTTULNYAT 1

Physics Laboratory for Engineering and Agro-Industry

Students 1

UfuRnsianddmsutnAnyiiamnssuemansuas 1(0-3-0)
AFIMNTTUNYAT 2

Physics Laboratory for Engineering and Agro-Industry

Students 2

NENIYINUFIUNIAINTTY

Core Courses in Engineering

252282 Al 282 Amnssulwiiugu 3(3-0-6)
EE 282 Fundamentals of Electrical Engineering
252283 .. 283 Uﬁﬂ’ﬁmﬁmmaﬂﬂﬂ%ﬁy@aﬁu 1(0-3-0)
EE 283 Basic Electrical Engineering Laboratory
255300 2f.9. 300 namansvedlvauazgurnanans 3(3-0-6)
Lﬁaqﬁuﬁm%’uimmqmammi
IE 300 Introduction to Fluid Mechanics and
Thermodynamics for Industrial Engineers
259103 1AM, 103 JanlfINIu 3(3-0-6)
ENGR 103 Engineering Materials
259104 2. 104 ASREULUUNITIAINTTH 3(2-3-4)
ENGR 104 Engineering Drawing
259106 2f.n. 106 wAluladlssnu 1(0-3-0)
ENGR 106  Workshop Technology
259107 2. 107 NaF@nsIFnssy 1 3(3-0-6)
ENGR 107 Engineering Mechanics 1
259201 2. 201 ms@sulUsinsupouiamesdmsuiaIng 3(2-3-4)
ENGR 201 Computer Programming for Engineers
2.2 3N Tidfaanan 71 wudeda
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Majors: a minimum of 71  Credits
dmsunszuniveniaaalude 2.2.1 ey 2.2.2 szdoadunszuiivsysu 300 July Sualsl
Hounin 36 miaein lusuauiesdeadunssunduiseiu 400 FulUsgratios 18 mihefn
At least 36 credits in 2.2.1 and 2.2.2 must be 300 or higher level courses, among such courses

there must be at least 18 credits from 400 or higher level courses.
2.2.1 nguAvnanvenu
Required Courses
wuUNA 56  wiena
Regular Plan 56  wuqenA

NAUAINAUTARUAZNILUIUNITHER

Materials and Manufacturine Processes

255215  9f.9. 215  nIzviunsnanadisln 3(3-0-6)
IE 215 Modern Manufacturing Processes

255217  af.e. 217 iS‘UUaﬁUmgumiwamiuiiﬁﬂﬂuqmaﬂﬂﬂiim 3(3-0-6)
IE 217 Production Supporting Systems in Factories

255290 1A.8. 290  UHURMSIMINTINEAEIMNNT 1 1(0-3-0)
IE 290 Industrial Engineering Laboratory 1

255301 2.8, 301 wAlulagnIzuIunIsHEn 3(2-3-4)
IE 301 Manufacturing Technology

NAUANNIATUTFUUNULAZAINUARAE

Work Systems and Safety

255251 A8, 251  msAnwniseaeuliuaziian 3(3-0-6)
IE 251 Motion and Time Study
255337  9f.9. 337  3AINSUANUannny 3(3-0-6)

IE 337 Safety Engineering

255359  9f.8. 359  UANWERFINNTIULALAITAIUAL 3(3-0-6)
IE 359 Industrial Pollution and Control

NALAAFAIUTLUVALAIN

Quality Systems

255321  9f.8. 321 MIAIUANAMAMNEMIUIAINTTURREINNNS 3(3-0-6)

IE 321 Industrial Engineering Quality Control
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NALAINUSAIULASHIAIANT AZNITIU

Economic and Finance

255330  f.8. 330  LATHIANEATIAINTTY
IE 330 Engineering Economy

255332 A8, 332 mTiATIizisuukaveulszanalugnanngsy
IE 332 Industrial Cost Analysis and Budseting

NANAYINAIUNITIANITNISHENKALANTUNS

Production and Operations Management

255320  1A.9.320  NIFIFUAWTUNIUNIIAINTTY

IE 320 Engineering Operation Research
255340  9F.8. 340 MITINUNULAATUANNITNGR

IE 340 Production Planning and Control
255416 A8, 416 N1sUNTSNwINING

IE 416 Productive Maintenance
255448  9A.8. 448 N1TDRNMUULALINAILIINURAAINTTY

IE 448 Industrial Plant Layout and Design

NAUANUIATUYININITITNININIAINTTUYAAINNNT

Integration of Industrial Engineering Technique

255201 A0, 201 IFIATWMABIUTUIUMNIAINTIUYNAINNNT

IE 201 Quantitative Analysis in Industrial Engineering
255230  9A.8. 230  BIANITHATNITIANITIIUGAANNTTH

IE 230 Industrial Organization and Management
255322 A8, 322 MTIATIENTOLARRAIMNTIY

IE 322 Industrial Data Analysis
255390  f.8. 390  UJUANITIAINTINAAINATT 2

IE 390 Industrial Engineering Laboratory 2
255400  A.8. 400  NITHNIUIAINTTUNAINNT

IE 400 Industrial Engineering Training
255491 A8 491  lAseudmSulmnIsanaInns

IE 491 Industrial Engineering Project

LHUAVNAANEYA

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

1(0-3-0)

3(0-9-0)

3(0-9-0)

u2enn
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Co-operative Education Plan 62 WUWAN

NAUANNIATUIANLALNTEUIUNIIHED

Materials and Manufacturine Processes

255215 qf.0. 215  Aszuaunnanadell 3(3-0-6)
IE 215 Modern Manufacturing Processes

255217 .. 217 izwaﬁfuauumimémiuiiamuqmmmm 3(3-0-6)
IE 217 Production Supporting Systems in Factories

255290 2A.8. 290  UHURMSIMINTINEAEIMNNT 1 1(0-3-0)
IE 290 Industrial Engineering Laboratory 1

255301  97.9. 301 wAluladnIzuIUNIINGS 3(2-3-4)
IE 301 Manufacturing Technology

NAUANNIATUIFUUNULAZAINUARAE

Work Systems and Safety

255251 9A.0.251  ns@nwinsndeulmuaziian 3(3-0-6)
IE 251 Motion and Time Study

255337  2A.9. 337 AminssuAulasnse 3(3-0-6)
IE 337 Safety Engineering

255359  3f.8. 359  UANWEAFINNTIULALAITAIUAL 3(3-0-6)
IE 359 Industrial Pollution and Control

NHUANIUTANUTEUUAMAIN

Quality Systems

255321 qf.@. 321 NSAIUANAMANEINIUIAINTTURRAINNNT 3(3-0-6)
IE 321 Industrial Engineering Quality Control

NAUANUIANULATHFAENTUAZNITRY

Economic and Finance

255330  9A.8. 330  LATHFAIANTIAINTIY 3(3-0-6)
IE 330 Engineering Economy

255332 9A.8. 332 msiAsIsisuukasaulssanalugnainngsy 3(3-0-6)
IE 332 Industrial Cost Analysis and Budgeting

NAUANNIAIUNMITTANIINSHARLALANTUNTS

Production and Operations Management
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255320  9A.9.320  MTIARLUINUNIIAINTTY 3(3-0-6)
IE 320 Engineering Operation Research

255340  9F.8. 340 MITINUNULAZAIUANNITNGR 3(3-0-6)
IE 340 Production Planning and Control

255416 A8, 416  N1SUISNWINING 3(3-0-6)
IE 416 Productive Maintenance

255448  9A.8. 448 N1TORNKUULATINHILTINURAAIINTTY 3(3-0-6)
IE 448 Industrial Plant Layout and Design

NAUANIATUYIUINITITNNINIAINTTUYAFINAT

Integration of Industrial Engineering Technique

255201 A8, 201  ATUATIEMTIWTUIUNITIAINTTURNAIMNNT 3(3-0-6)
IE 201 Quantitative Analysis in Industrial Engineering

255230  9A.8. 230  BIANITHATNITIANITIIUGAAINNTTH 3(3-0-6)
IE 230 Industrial Organization and Management

255322 9f.8. 322  MTIATIRVURYAENAIMNTTY 3(3-0-6)
IE 322 Industrial Data Analysis

255390  3f.8. 390  UJURMSIAINTIUENEImNIg 2 1(0-3-0)
IE 390 Industrial Engineering Laboratory 2

255393  1f.e. 393 aﬂﬁ%ﬁﬂ‘lﬂ’llﬁaﬂﬁu 1(1-0-2)
IE 393 Introduction to Co-operative Education

255491 A8, 491  lAseudmSuImNIINanaIvns 3(0-9-0)
IE 491 Industrial Engineering Project

255498  f.8. 498  aviaAnwdmIUIMNIRRaINIS 8(0-48-0)
IE 498 Co-operative Education for Industrial Engineer

2.2.2 nguivnenidan

Major Electives

wiuUnf (Regular Plan) ldtlosnin 15 wiedne
WHUEWNIANEYT (Cooperative Education Plan) laidasnin 9 nwhe
1@8na1n

Select from

NAUAINSAUTAAUAENTYUIUNITHER
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Materials and Manufacturing Processes

255210 A8, 210  geawnssulanginen 3(2-3-4)
IE 210 Industrial Metallurgy

255410 2A.9. 410 mﬁaaﬂLLU‘ULLazmaquﬂﬁﬂjmmwméﬁﬂqmmﬂiﬁm 3(3-0-6)
IE 410 Industrial-scaled Medical Device Design and Production

255412 aple. 412 Jenssunisiden 3(3-0-6)

IE 412 Welding Engineering

255413 A9, 413 NIFInAINaZLoen 3(2-3-4)
IE 413 Metrology

255414 9@, 414  nsRAlane 3(3-0-6)
IE 414 Metal Cutting

255415 A9, 415  ATIALEYAITABUTIBUNISAULRA 3(2-3-4)
IE 415 Dimensional Measurement and Calibration

255017 aAp. 417  nstugulane 3(3-0-6)
IE 417 Metal Forming

255418 2@, 418  AmNIsunIsviaelany 3(2-3-4)
IE 418 Foundry Engineering

255419  9f.9. 419  AMINTIUNIINANTOU 3(3-0-6)
IE 419 Corrosion Engineering

255021 A0, 421  SERNLUUNARSeifiAtmY 3(3-0-6)
IE 421 Robust Product Design

255440 A9, 440  WANNITOBNLUUNARL N 3(3-0-6)
IE 440 Principle of Product Design

255445 7m0, 445  misUszendldnouiiamestugedms 3(2-3-4)

AMINTINGAFNANT

IE 445 Advanced Computer Application for Industrial Engineering

255446 .. 446 szwﬂauﬁ’;Lma%tﬁaaﬁfuayuﬂszmumwém 3(2-3-4)
IE 446 Computer Integrated Manufacturing

255447  9A.8. 447  vugudanarnIsukasNsUssenalilaauseivg 3(3-0-6)
IE 447 Industrial Robotics and Artificial Intelligence Applications

255449 A9, 449  ANTBRNLUUTZUUNISNES 3(3-0-6)
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IE 449 Design of Production System

255451 9. 451  ASPUIUNITNNlangInen 3(3-0-6)
IE 451 Metallurgical Process

255052 . 452  Smnssuaieddle 3(2-3-4)

IE 452 Tool Engineering
255454 A0, 454 STUUNTNANSALUITA 3(3-0-6)
IE 454 Manufacturing Automation System

NFUANUIATUTTUUNULAZAINUaBAE

Work Systems and Safety

255317 A0, 317 NQUENENIAIYduazanaInnIsy 3(3-0-6)
IE 317 Industrial and Commercial Laws

255431 A8, 431 91%0UURRaImMINTIY 3(3-0-6)
IE 431 Industrial Hygiene

255453 9A.8. 453 N135EU8INALElTIIUENaINTTY 3(3-0-6)
IE 453 Ventilation in Industrial Factory

255463 A0 463 N15ENANS 3(3-0-6)
IE 463 Ergonomics

NFUANIUTANUTEUUAMAIN

Quality Systems

255422  q@.@. 422 nSUTEAUAMAIN 3(3-0-6)
IE 422 Quiality Assurance

NALANUSAIULASHIAIANT AZNITIU

Economic and Finance

255430 A0, 430 N1TUTNITRREMNIIUIUIANGNUALIU LD 3(3-0-6)
IE 430 Small and Medium Industry Management
255456  1f.9. 456  n1sanwanudululdvedlasanis 3(3-0-6)

IE 456 Project Feasibility Study

NANAIINAIUNIIIANITNITHERRALNSANTUNS

Production and Operations Management

255423 @9, 423  ANSIWANTUIUNIIAINTTY 2 3(3-0-6)

IE 423 Engineering Operations Research 2



255424

255425

255426

255427

255428

255429

255433

255434

255437

255439

7.9, 424
IE 424
1A.9. 425
IE 425
7.9, 426
IE 426
1A.9. 427
IE 427
1A.9. 428
IE 428
1A.9. 429
IE 429
17.9. 433
IE 433
1f.9. 434
IE 434
1A.9. 437
IE 437
17.9. 439
IE 439
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nsINeRsdanIUNTdmSUSTUUN INARLazladaRnd 3(3-0-6)
Simulation for Production and Logistics System
nswuAMnssIaluAmnTsy 3(3-0-6)

Quantitative Quality Improvement in Engineering

VB N13RBMUUMIELATIVE 3(3-0-6)
Network Theory
AFINTTUAMAT 3(3-0-6)

Value Engineering

[l 3(3-0-6)
Queueing Theory

N1TIANITAUAIAIAST NITVUEAN LAZNITNTZALEUM 3(3-0-6)
Inventory, Transportation and Distribution Management
mfimiﬁzﬁszuuLﬁaﬁmm@mmmauﬁmamam 3(3-0-6)
System Analysis for Quality and Productivity Improvement
AMINTTUNTAE LAY ILAZA1TINNTT 3(3-0-6)
Logistic Engineering and Management

msdnnsldgumudosi 3(3-0-6)
Introduction to Supply Chain Management
nsdnduladmsuiaing 3(3-0-6)

Decision Making for Engineers

NFUAINIAIUNITYININITITNITNIBMINTTURAAIMNNIT

Integration of Industrial Engineering Technique

255420

255436

255438

255441

1A.9. 420
IE 420
17.9. 436
IE 436
F.9. 438

IE 438
1f.9. 441
IE 441

nsuAteymn 3(3-0-6)
Problem Solving

NSUTMINTNYINTUYBEN1QAAIMNTTY 3(3-0-6)
Industrial Human Resource Management

NTAATIERTIUTUI AU NTUNITIANITN 3(3-0-6)
AIUNITRANN

Quantitative Analysis for Marketing Management
wialulagansaunadniuIninsgnavinis 3(3-0-6)

Information Technology for Industrial Engineers
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255442 afe. 442 indlestoyalugnavngsy 3(3-0-6)
IE 442 Data Mining in Industry
255443 .. 443 JFINTIURAINNNTAUNITINUNUNIHEINTIEUAT 3(3-0-6)
IE 443 Industrial Engineering and Enterprise Resource
Planning
255044 ame. 444 msUsEyndldiedesaeuiamesly 3(2-3-4)

Q’MV]’N’QJFT’JﬂiﬁJQG]a’Wm'ﬁ

IE 444 Computer Applications in IE

255455  7A.8. 455  FEUUNANIULAZNITUINITIANG 3(3-0-6)
IE 455 Energy System and Management

255460 2f.9. 460  STUUMTINANTIOULEUTURREIMNTTY 3(3-0-6)
IE 460 Performance Measurement System for Industries

255462  9F.8. 462  AAINTILUY 3(3-0-6)
IE 462 System Engineering

255464 A8, 464 IFINITUNIHAATIAYe R 3(3-0-6)
IE 464 Cleaner Production Engineering

255471 ame. 471 msdanmsuienssudesdu 3(3-0-6)
IE 471 Introduction to Innovation Management

255472  fe. 472 mstheveswalulaiifionisliusylevidandudidesiu  3(3-0-6)

Introduction to Technology Transfer for Commercialization

255090 M. 490 shiefnwtugdunuimnssgnainnis 1 3(0-18-0)
IE 490 Advanced Topics in Industrial Engineering 1

255492 A8, 492 hteiiAylunwIfIngIugaaImnig 1 3(3-0-6)
IE 492 Special Topics in Industrial Engineering 1

255497 A0, 497 ﬁ”sﬁaﬁﬂm%’juqqmﬁmﬂiiuqmammi 2 3(3-0-6)

IE 497 Advanced Topics in Industrial Engineering 2

255499 9A.8. 499  leiiAYdmIUAINIYIAINTINGAAINNNT 2 3(3-0-6)
IE 499 Special Topics in Industrial Engineering 2
259401 1A 401  mafuAIeaaziigednwlssliin 3(3-0-6)

ENGR 401  Power Plant Operation and Maintenance
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2.3 390 (H1%) Tidfaanan 15 wiqein
Infnwfivszasdazisouivln o1adensouiviln a1 lefldfdageuniuuseniaaas
widvededednl SeduinfiUaaeudmsuinAnvuninendodedu litesnin 15 wiedn Tng
AT UTD991913E VTN Fangvilidaumieinsuraeavdnaaniuiudn lddesndt 15
nwhn
According to the Chiang Mai University regulation on the Minor Curriculum for the Chiang
Mai University student, if students choose to have a minor degree in a curriculum of Chiang Mai

Univeristy, they can register those courses not less than 15 credits with the academic advisor’s

approval. Hence, the total credits for the whole curriculum is increased at least 15 credits.

3. MUY ADNLES Tsidaanin 6 wUwhn
Free Elective a minimum of 6 Credits
IuUEANTIUARRANENGAT Laivfaendn 148 wiqenn
Total a minimum of 148 Credits

wnewa: Melinsn3euanuniauduaniafnenlinuinAnendudiuau 30 7lug

Note: Cooperative education has been prepared for students for 30 hours.
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WERASLAUNTSANY (Study Plan)

wuUnd (Regular Plan)

TR 1 anensAnend 1 WA
1% Year, 15t Semester Credits
001101  w.@. 101 mmé’aﬂqwﬁ”ugm 1 3
ENGL 101 Fundamental English 1

140104  5.%1.104 nsilunaidieslan 3
PG 104 Citizenship

206161 2.0l 161 uAAgRadmSUImINTIUAEAS 1 3

MATH 161 Calculus for Engineering 1
207105  2.9d. 105 WAnddmSutnAnyimnIsueansuazgnaIvnssunens 1 3
PHYS 105 Physics for Engineering and Agro-Industry Students 1
207115 asa. 115 JfURnsidEnddmsudnAnuimnssuemansuag 1
AAINNITUNYAT 1
PHYS 115 Physics Laboratory for Engineering and
Agro-Industry Students 1
259103  f.9. 103 TARIFINTTY 3
ENGR 103 Engineering Materials
259104 2@, 104 AMSRYULUUNIAINTTY 3
ENGR 104 Engineering Drawing
259191  afm. 191 fugudmsumsuiiinuuuuiienn 1
ENGR 191 Principle of Being Professional

LY 20



Ailan1sAnENTEAUUIYYINT AMEIAINTINATENS

W Ineaeteslud Un1shnen 2567

FuVA 1 mansAnedl 2 WuENe
1% Year, 2" Semester Credits
001102  1.9. 102 ABINGUINUFIY 2 3

ENGL 102 Fundamental English 2
203162  12.A%. 162 i ldmsuinfnuimnssueans 3
CHEM 162 General Chemistry for Engineering Students
203167 2.4 167 UftRnsiaivhludmiuinAnuiimnssumans 1
CHEM 167 General Chemistry Laboratory for Engineering Students
206162  2.A0L 162 upaARadmMIUIAINTIUAERNT 2 3
MATH 162 Calculus for Engineering 2
207106  2.vd. 106 WanddmTudnAnyimnIsueansuazgnaInIsunens 2 3
PHYS 106 Physics for Engineering and Agro-Industry Students 2
207116 e 116 JJURnsiEnddwmsudnAnuimnssuamansuag 1
PAAINNTTULNYAT 2
PHYS 116 Physics Laboratory for Engineering and Agro-Industry
Students 2
259106  2.9. 106 wialulaglsesu 1
ENGR 106 Workshop Technology
259107  2A.m. 107 namansIFINgsy 1 3
ENGR 107 Engineering Mechanics 1

373U 18



JuUN 2 AAnsAnEIN 1

2" Year, 1 Semester

001201

206261

252282

252283

255201

255230

1.9. 201
ENGL 201
2.A04. 261
MATH 261
A9, 282
EE 282
7.9, 283
EE 283
1F.8. 201
IE 201
1A.9. 230
IE 230

Ailan1sAnENTEAUUIYYINT AMEIAINTINATENS

W Ineaeteslud Un1shnen 2567

nenen
Credits
NIOUTNIATIZLAT AT T U1 UTEAVEHE 3
Critical Reading and Effective Writing
wAaRdAdnSUIMNITNAENT 3 3
Calculus for Engineering 3
Aennssulahugn 3
Fundamentals of Electrical Engineering
Ug’jﬁ’amﬁmﬂisumﬁ%ﬁmﬁu 1
Basic Electrical Engineering Laboratory
WUATIMIIUTUIUNIIAINTIUYAAINNT 3
Quantitative Analysis in Industrial Engineering
BIANIUAENITIANITNUGAAIMNTTY 3
Industrial Organization and Management
nauATIAIuN IR InEen s dugiseus 3

Learner Person

374 19



Ailan1sAnENTEAUUIYYINT AMEIAINTINATENS

W Ineaeteslud Un1shnen 2567

FuUN 2 MansAnen 2 nuenn
2" Year, 2" Semester Credits
001225  u.8. 225 AMwdanguluusunmnemaniwaznalulad 3

ENGL 225 English in Science and Technology Context

255215  2A.9. 215 nszUIUNINanae Tl 3
IE 215 Modern Manufacturing Processes

255217 i@, 217 sruvatiuayunsanlulsanugeamnssy 3
IE 217 Production Supporting Systems in Factories

255251  aA.e. 251 msAnwnsedeulmuaziian 3
IE 251 Motion and Time Study

255290 2.8 290 U URNSIANTIUEREIUAIT 1 1
IE 290 Industrial Engineering Laboratory 1

259201 2., 201 M PgulUNTUABNNINOTAINTUIAINT 3

ENGR 201 Computer Programming for Engineers
nauATIAuNM Iy s ugswaswassuinns sy 3
Innovative Co-creator

EIEY 19



UM 3 AANSANYIN 1

3 Year, 1%t Semester

255300

255320

255321

255330

255359

255390

1F.8. 300

IE 300

1A.9. 320
IE 320
F.8. 321
IE 321
F.8. 330
IE 330
17.9. 359
IE 359
1f.8. 390
IE 390

Ailan1sAnENTEAUUIYYINT AMEIAINTINATENS

W Ineaeteslud Un1shnen 2567

AVl
Credits
namansuadlnanazgammamansidesiu 3
dMUIFINTRAEINANT
Introduction to Fluid Mechanics and Thermodynamics
for Industrial Engineers
NFIUAMTUINUNINIAINTTU 3
Engineering Operation Research
N3AUANAMANEMIUIMINTINERENNS 3
Industrial Engineering Quality Control
LFSEPPANANSIAINTTH 3
Engineering Economy
NANEYAFIMNTTULAZ NTAIUAL 3
Industrial Pollution and Control
U URNTIAINTTURAAINANT 2 1
Industrial Engineering Laboratory 2
I NANLET 3

Free Elective

33U 19



UM 3 ArANSANYIN 2

3 Year, 2" Semester

255301
255322
255332
255337
255340

259193

nAna3au

1F.8. 301
IE 301
F.8. 322
IE 322
1A.9. 332
IE 332
A8, 337
IE 337
1f.9. 340
IE 340
AN, 193
ENGR 193

Summer Session

255400

3A.9. 400
IE 400

Ailan1sAnENTEAUUIYYINT AMEIAINTINATENS

W Ineaeteslud Un1shnen 2567

wiAluladnIzuIUNIINES

Manufacturing Technology
MIIATIERTYRENaIMNTTY

Industrial Data Analysis
mﬁLﬂi”lzﬁﬁuﬁquLLazaUﬂﬁzmmiuqma’mmw
Industrial Cost Analysis and Budseting
Arnssumulasne

Safety Engineering
MTINUNULAZATUANNITNER

Production Planning and Control
AausssusazUyagndmsunmsiduguszneuinndn
Morality and Intelligence for Being a Professional
AWNABNIIN 3 NFUIN

Elective form 3 Caterories

EIEY

mﬁ]mm’immsmqmammi
Industrial Engineering Training

EREY

“uena

Credits
3

19

IR
Credits
3



UM 4 A1An1sANEIN 1

at™ Year, 1%t Semester

255491

1A.9. 491
IE 491

FUUN 4 AAn1sANYIN 2

4t Year, 2" Semester

255416

255448

259192

1A.9. 416
IE 416
1f.9. 448
IE 448
N, 192
ENGR 192

Ailan1sAnENTEAUUIYYINT AMEIAINTINATENS

1ATINUEIMIUIAINTIUYAANNTT
Industrial Engineering Project
I LenLEN

Major Electives

WNRBNIIN 3 NANIN

Elective form 3 Caterories

ERE

nsiigesnening
Productive Maintenance
miaaﬂLL‘U‘ULLamNﬁﬂiN’mqmm%ﬂim

Industrial Plant Layout and Design

uIneaedlu Unisfinen 2567
wienn
Credits
3

15

U280
Credits
3

vinwedmsunsuiRnuuuuieandnuasnmaduguszneuns 1

Skills for Professionalism and Entrepreneurship

Aentaen
Major Electives
deNLEs
Free Elective

373U

16



Ailan1sAnENTEAUUIYYINT AMEIAINTINATENS

W Ineaeteslud Un1shnen 2567

wnudannaRne (Cooperative Education Plan)

FuUf 1 MansAned 1 WU2eNA
1%t Year, 1% Semester Credits
001101  w.8. 101 AWIDINGWNUFIY 1 3

ENGL 101 Fundamental English 1
206161 2.0l 161 uAAgRadmSuImINTIUAEAS 1 3
MATH 161 Calculus for Engineering 1
207105  2.9d. 105 WaAnddmSutnAnyimnIsueansuazgnaIvnssunens 1 3
PHYS 105 Physics for Engineering and Agro-Industry Students 1
207115 asa. 115 JfURnsidEnddmsudnAnuimnssuemansuag 1
PAAINNITUNYAT 1
PHYS 115 Physics Laboratory for Engineering and
Agro-Industry Students 1
259103  1f.9. 103 TANIFINTTY 3
ENGR 103 Engineering Materials
259104  2fwn. 104 AMIRYULUUMTIAINTTH 3
ENGR 104 Engineering Drawing
259191 A%, 191 nsseuuAINTIN 1 1
ENGR 191 Learning Through Activities 1
140104  3.%1.104 nadunaiiioslan 3
PG 104 Citizenship

373U 20



Ailan1sAnENTEAUUIYYINT AMEIAINTINATENS

W Ineaeteslud Un1shnen 2567

FuVA 1 mansAnedl 2 WUIYAR
1% Year, 2" Semester Credits
001102  1.9. 102 ABINGUNUFIY 2 3

ENGL 102 Fundamental English 2
203162 .. 162 i ldmsuinfnuidmnssueans 3
CHEM 162 General Chemistry for Engineering Students
203167  3.AY. 167 UFtRmaivhludmiuinAnviimnssumans 1
CHEM 167 General Chemistry Laboratory for Engineering Students
206162 1.A0d 162 upaARadmIUIAINTIUAENS 2 3
MATH 162 Calculus for Engineering 2
207106  2.9d. 106 WanddmSudnAnyimnIsueansuazgnaIvnIsuNens 2 3
PHYS 106 Physics for Engineering and Agro-Industry Students 2
207116 e 116 RN sAnddmTuidnAnuimnssueansuag 1
PAAINNTTUNYAT 2
PHYS 116 Physics Laboratory for Engineering and Agro-Industry
Students 2
259106 2.9, 106 wialulaglsesu 1
ENGR 106 Workshop Technology
259107 AN, 107 namMmansIAINgsy 1 3
ENGR 107 Engineering Mechanics 1

EIE 18



JuUN 2 AAnsAnEIN 1

2" Year, 1% Semester

001201

206261

252282

252283

255201

255230

1.9. 201
ENGL 201
Q.A0. 261
MATH 261
7.9, 282
EE 282
7.9, 283
EE 283
1.8, 201
IE 201
3F.9. 230
IE 230

Ailan1sAnENTEAUUIYYINT AMEIAINTINATENS

W Ineaeteslud Un1shnen 2567

wuqenn
Credits
NT9IUTNILATIZYLAZ NS T8 URE 19U AnENa 3
Critical Reading and Effective Writing
wAaRdad nUIMmnTINmans 3 3
Calculus for Engineering 3
Annsaulvifihfiug 3
Fundamentals of Electrical Engineering
Uﬁﬁ’amﬁmﬂsimlw%ﬁmé’u 1
Basic Electrical Engineering Laboratory
WAATIMAIIUTUI N IAINTIUYAAINNT 3
Quantitative Analysis in Industrial Engineering
BIANITUATMITANMTNUNAINNTTH 3
Industrial Organization and Management
nauATITuM IR inven s ugieus 3

Learner person

ERE] 19



Ailan1sAnENTEAUUIYYINT AMEIAINTINATENS

W Ineaeteslud Un1shnen 2567

FuUN 2 MansAnen 2 nuienn
2" Year, 2" Semester Credits
001225  u.8. 225 Awdanguluusuninemaniwazinalulad 3

ENGL 225 English in Science and Technology Context

255215  2A.9. 215 QEEATe MU PRI RN 3
IE 215 Modern Manufacturing Processes

255217  f.@. 217 sruvatiuayunsuanlulsanugaamnssy 3
IE 217 Production Supporting Systems in Factories

255251  9aA.e. 251 msfnwnsedeulmuasiim 3
IE 251 Motion and Time Study

255290 3.8 290 UURANTIANTTURAAINNNT 1 1
IE 290 Industrial Engineering Laboratory 1

259201 2.9, 201 M TeUlUINTUABNNADTAINTUIFING 3

ENGR 201 Computer Programming for Engineers
nauArITuMIRainven1sugsmaseassAuinn sy 3
Innovative Co-creator
a = d
APIRDNLET 3
Free Elective

373U 22



Ailan1sAnENTEAUUIYYINT AMEIAINTINATENS

W Ineaeteslud Un1shnen 2567

FUUN 3 nan1sAneR 1 WUBNA
3 Year, 1%t Semester Credits
255300  3A.8. 300 nafansvadliawazaumnamansilowiu 3

AmIUIFINTRAEINANT
IE 300 Introduction to Fluid Mechanics and Thermodynamics

for Industrial Engineers

255320  3f.8. 320 NNFIUAMTUINUNINIAINTTY 3
IE 320 Engineering Operation Research

255321 .. 321 NIATUANAMNANEMIUIMINTINEREINS 3
IE 321 Industrial Engineering Quality Control

255330  2A.9. 330 WISEPANANSIAINTTY 3
IE 330 Engineering Economy

255359 2.8, 359 LA YRAAANITULAYNITAIUAN 3
IE 359 Industrial Pollution and Control

255390  3fi.8. 390 UHURNTIAINTTURAAINNNT 2 1
IE 390 Industrial Engineering Laboratory 2

NAuITUERNIN 3 NEUIY 3

Elective form 3 Caterories
BLRILRRIGE 3
Free Elective

EREY 22



Ailan1sAnENTEAUUIYYINT AMEIAINTINATENS

W Ineaeteslud Un1shnen 2567

T 3 anenasnendi 2 wuqenn
3 Year, 2" Semester Credits
255301 2.9, 301 wiAlulagnIzuIUNITHER 3
IE 301 Manufacturing Technology
255322 9.8, 322 NMFIATIENTRYARNAMNTTY 3
IE 322 Industrial Data Analysis
255332  2f.9. 332 mﬁLﬂi']zﬁﬁuwuLLamUU'ﬁzmmiuaqma’mmiu 3
IE 332 Industrial Cost Analysis and Budseting
255337  2f.9. 337 Jrnssumulasnse 3
IE 337 Safety Engineering
255340  2A.9. 340 MTINUNULALATUANNITNER 3
IE 340 Production Planning and Control
255393 d.393  avidAnwidesiy 1
IE 393 Introduction to Co-operative Education
259193  2AmN. 193 @mﬁiiuLLaz‘ﬂip}ig’]ﬁ’m%’umilﬂwgﬂizﬂaﬁ‘m%w 1

ENGR 193 Morality and Intelligence for Being a Professional
NAuITUERNIN 3 NENIY 3
Elective form 3 Caterories

373U 20



TR 4 aneanasinendi 1
4" Year, 1t Semester
255498 1A.9. 498
IE 498

T 4 nemsAned 2
4" Year, 2™ Semester
255416 A0, 416
IE 416
255448 A9, 448
IE 448
255491 1.2, 491
IE 491
259192  1@N. 192
ENGR 192

Ailan1sAnENTEAUUIYYINT AMEIAINTINATENS

W Ineaeteslud Un1shnen 2567

avnafnudmiuirinsgnamnig
Co-operative Education for Industrial Engineer

EEY

N5 NYILUUNING

Productive Maintenance
N13PBNRUULAZINELINUNAIMNTTY

Industrial Plant Layout and Design
1ATINUEMIUIAINTINGAAINNTT

Industrial Engineering Project
vinvedmsunmsuiRnusuuieo@nwaznisidugusenaunis
Skills for Professionalism and Entrepreneurship

I wenLEeN

Major Electives

EIEY

IR
Credits
8

“u28nn
Credits
3

19



